Police Department Full-Time  

Police Department employees will work schedules as designated by the Chief of Police based on 

the needs of the department.  

Regular full-time public safety employees include police officers who work at least one hundred 

sixty-eight (168) hours during a twenty-eight (28) day cycle, or such other schedule as determined 

to be full-time in compliance with FLSA standards. Full-time employees are eligible to receive all 

authorized City benefits.  

Regular Part-Time  

Regular part-time employees include employees who work twenty-nine (29) or fewer hours per

[...]

related to a position to which the employee can be promoted. The employee must complete with 

a minimum grade of “C” at the undergraduate level.   

Reimbursement  

Employees who take approved courses during off-duty hours may be reimbursed one hundred 

percent (100%) up to a maximum of five thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($5,250.00) per budget 

year of educational costs. Within 90 days of course completion, the employee must submit to the 

department head and City Manager the following documentation:   

• Proof of the cost of tuition and other eligible expenses for the course

[...]

leave concurrent with FMLA leave if they are receiving income benefits under a City of Norcross 

group disability plan under workers’ compensation law.  

Eligibility  

To be eligible for leave, employees must have been working for the City for at least twelve (12) 

months and must have worked at least one thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) hours during the 

twelve (12) month period before the request for leave. Exceptions may be made for employees 

having served on military duty.  

Employment Restoration  

Eligible employees who take leave for a purpose permitted by FMLA will be entitled upon return